

Project: 2016 PICNIC SHELTER IMPROVEMENTS
Location: VARIOUS

A/E Firm: MARSHALL ENGINEERING, INC.

Bid Estimate: \$ 94,325.00

Visions
 Construction
 Group, Inc.
 27160 470th
 Avenue, Suite A
 Tea, SD 57064
 Phone No.: 605.368.5454

Address: 6400 N. CLIFF AVENUE
 City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104
 Phone No.: 605.940.0343

Budget: \$ 129,793.10
 Letting Date: 07/07/16
 Time: 2:15 PM

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00
2	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	14	\$ 6.90	\$ 96.60
3	110.81110	SAW EXISTING PCC CONCRETE	FT	10	\$ 5.75	\$ 57.50
4	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	111	\$ 17.25	\$ 1,914.75
5	634.0100	TRAFFIC CONTROL	UNIT	170	\$ 2.30	\$ 391.00
6	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 3,335.00	\$ 3,335.00
7	999.1080	ORANGE PLASTIC SAFETY FENCE	FT	1380	\$ 1.15	\$ 1,587.00
8	SPECIAL	TEMPOARY CONTRACTOR ACCESS	EA	1	\$ 805.00	\$ 805.00
9	110.1700	REMOVE SILT FENCE	FT	310	\$ 1.15	\$ 356.50
10	730.0301	QUALITY GREEN TURF MIX	LB	107	\$ 12.65	\$ 1,353.55
11	731.0100	FERTILIZER	LB	103	\$ 1.15	\$ 118.45
12	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	1992	\$ 0.35	\$ 687.24
13	731.0210	WEED CONTROL PROJECT	LS	1	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00
14	732.0300	BONDED FIBER MATRIX	TON	0.8	\$ 1,437.00	\$ 1,149.60
15	734.0601	SILT FENCE	FT	310	\$ 5.18	\$ 1,604.25
16	734.0610	MUCKING SILT FENCE	CY	5	\$ 6.90	\$ 34.50
17	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	5	\$ 776.25	\$ 3,881.25
18	734.6001	TEMPORARY VEHICLE TRACKING CONTROL	EA	1	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00
19	735.4000	TREE TRIMMING	EA	5	\$ 172.50	\$ 862.50
20	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	5	\$ 23.00	\$ 115.00
21	651.0060	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	125	\$ 5.75	\$ 718.75
22	SPECIAL	REMOVE/REPLACE PICNIC SHELTER ROOF	LS	1	\$ 36,365.75	\$ 36,365.75
TOTAL GROSS BASE BID					Total Bid	\$58,984.19